# L11000116935

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Cir	ty/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ne)
(D)	ocument Number)	
(50	cument (valuet)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
· •		
		İ

Office Use Only



900213167909

10/11/11--01048--004 \*\*125.00

EFFECTIVE DATE 10-5-11

11 OUT || PM 3: 03

B. BOSTICK
OCT 12 2011
EXAMINER

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registratio Division of	n Section Corporations		
SUBJECT: R. A	. W. TRANSPORT	Γ, LLC	•
	Name of Limit	ted Liability Company	
The enclosed Article	s of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all corr	espondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
RICHAI	RD A. WHITLOCK	(	
KIOLIA	ND A. WHITEOOR	Name of Person	
		Firm/Company	
203 E.	5TH ST		
		Address	
HARTFO	RD, IL 62048		7
	Cit	y/State and Zip Code	11 OC
	E-mail address: (to be used to	for future annual report notification)	
For further information	on concerning this matter, please	e call:	
RICHARD A. V	VHITLOCK	at ( 407 ) 402-8118	PH 3: 03
Nan	ne of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Nun	nber On O
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy Certific (additional copy is enclosed) Certifie	0 Filing Fee, cate of Status & cd Copy lal copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	•

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability C	ompany is:
R. A. W. TRANSPORT	, LLC
(Must end with the words	Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street addre	ess of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:

Tillelpai Office Address.	Maning Additess.
35219 LA PLACE CT	203 E. 5TH ST
EUSTIS, FL 32726	HARTFORD, IL 62048

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

**ARTICLE I - Name:** 

RICHARD A. WHITLOCK Name 35219 LA PLACE CT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

FL 32726
City, State, and Zip **EUSTIS** 

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

#### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

ACD	DIGHADD A MARITI CON	
MGR	RICHARD A. WHITLOCK	
	35219 LA PLACE CT	
	EUSTIS, FL 32726	
	,	
	,	
		13 US
<del></del>		
		# C
		() - () () () () () () () () () () () () ()
		hand and
		<u> </u>
		<u> </u>
Use attachment if necessary)		EURIDA LURIDA
F. V. Effective date if other than th	ne date of filing: 10/05/2011	(OPTIONA
	be specific and cannot be more tha	

REQUIRED SIGNATURE

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

MGR

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Affidavit to Release Limited Liability Company name for New Articles of Organization:

## STATE OF FLORIDA

### **COUNTY OF LAKE**

- 1. Introduction, Richard A. Whitlock, being duly sworn, deposes and says:
- 2. Description of Deponent. I am the Managing Member of R. A. W. Transport, LLC., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Florida and qualified to do business under the laws of Florida, with its principal offices at: 35219 La Place Ct Eustis, FL 32726. I make this affidavit solely as an agent of the above referenced limited liability company and in no other capacity.
- 3. Revoking Privilege and Release of Name. I do now hereby revoke any former use of limited liability company name and do now transfer the limited liability company name: R. A. W. Transport, LLC. to be filed and used with the new articles of organization now dated October 05, 2011 having full right, power, and authority to transfer such name.
- 4. Inducement. This affidavit is made for the specific purpose of transferring the limited liability company name as stated from any/all previous articles of organization dated prior to the new articles—new dated October 05, 2011.

Signature — Richard A. Whitlock

Be it known that on the <u>05th</u> day of October, 2011 before me appeared Richard A. Whitlock who is personally known to me.

Notary - State of Florida

AMANDA SUE GANUNG MY COMMISSION # EE090779 EXPIRES May 05, 2015

FloridaNotaryService.com

MALANASSEE TO SAIE